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Tru-Trainer® Flat Return Low Speed Idler (All dimensions are in inches)

Part Number
Belt Width

Lbs.
A

Adj.
B C

Min - Max

D
(Slot)

E F
in mm

ASG-TTFR-60-LS 24 600 105 33 25 3.35 - 7.68 .55 x 2.76 39  1.57 - 4.5

ASG-TTFR-75-LS 30 750 115 39 31 3.35 - 7.68 .55 x 2.76 45  1.57 - 4.5

ASG-TTFR-90-LS 36 900 128 45 37 3.35 - 7.68 .55 x 2.76 51  1.57 - 4.5

ASG-TTFR-105-LS 42 1050 139 51 43 3.35 - 7.68 .55 x 2.76 57  1.57 - 4.5

ASG-TTFR-120-LS 48 1200 150 57 49 3.35 - 7.68 .55 x 2.76 63  1.57 - 4.5

ASG-TTFRHD-135-LS 54 1350 205 63 55 3.35 - 7.68 .55 x 2.76 70  1.57 - 4.5

ASG-TTFRHD-150-LS 60 1500 212 69 61 3.35 - 7.68 .55 x 2.76 76  1.57 - 4.5

Tru-Trainer® Flat Return Idler & Flat Return Urethane Idler (All dimensions are in inches)

Part Number Belt 
Width

Lbs. A
Adj.

B C
Min - Max

D
(Slot)

E F

ASG-TTFR-45 18” 73 27 19.29 3.35 - 7.68 .55 x 2.76 33.46  1.57 - 4.53 

ASG-TTFR-60 24” 84 33 25.20 3.35 - 7.68 .55 x 2.76 39.37  1.57 - 4.53

ASG-TTFR-75 30” 93 39 31.10 3.35 - 7.68 .55 x 2.76 45.28  1.57 - 4.53

ASG-TTFR-90 ASG-TTFR-90-UE 36” 106 45 37.01 3.35 - 7.68 .55 x 2.76 51.18  1.57 - 4.53 

ASG-TTFR-105 ASG-TTFR-105-UE 42” 117 51 42.91 3.35 - 7.68 .55 x 2.76 57.09  1.57 - 4.53

ASG-TTFR-120 ASG-TTFR-120-UE 48” 128  57 48.82 3.35 - 7.68 .55 x 2.76 62.99  1.57 - 4.53

ASG-TTFRHD-135 ASG-TTFRHD-135-UE 54” 183 63 56.69 3.35 - 7.68 .55 x 2.76 70.87  1.57 - 4.53

ASG-TTFRHD-150 ASG-TTFRHD-150-UE 60” 190 69 62.60 3.35 - 7.68 .55 x 2.76 76.77  1.57 - 4.53
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Tru-Trainer® Dual Return Idler (All dimensions are in inches)

Part Number Belt 

Width

 A  Adjustable 

Min-Max

B C D E 

(Min-Max)

ASG-TTDR-120-1 48” 52.75-62.75 24.81 15.75 3.56 (-1.75)-3.12

ASG-TTDR-135-1 54” 58.62-68.50 27.75 15.75 3.63 (-1.75)-3.12

ASG-TTDR-150-1 60” 65.37-74.37 30.69 15.75 3.88 (-1.75)-3.12

ASG-TTDR-165-1 66” 70.50-80.12 33.69 15.75 4.00 (-1.75)-3.12

ASG-TTDR-180-1 72” 76.37-86.62 36.63 15.75 4.31 (-1.75)-3.12

ASG-TTDR-210-1 84” 89-98.43  42.94 15.75 4.81 (-1.75)-3.12

Tru-Trainer® Dual V-Return Idler (All dimensions are in inches)

Part Number
Belt

Width
A  Adjustable

Min-Max
B C D E

Min-Max

ASG-TTVR-105-1 42” 46.25 - 56.50 21.63 23.63 3.44 (-6)-8.62

ASG-TTVR-120-1 48” 52 - 62.75 24.81 23.63 3.56 (-6)-8.00

ASG-TTVR-135-1 54” 57.50 - 68.50 27.75 23.63 3.63 (-6)-7.50

ASG-TTVR-150-1 60” 63.50 - 74.50 30.69 23.63 3.88 (-6)-7.25

ASG-TTVR-165-1 66” 69.25 - 80 33.69 23.63 4.00 (-6)-6.50

ASG-TTVR-180-1 72” 75.25 - 86.50 36.63 23.63 4.31 (-6)-6.12

ASG-TTVR-210-1 84” 87.60-98.43 42.91 23.63 4.80            (-6)-4.92
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Tru-Trainer® Dual Return Urethane Idler (All dimensions are in inches)

Part Number Belt 

Width

 A  Adjustable 

Min-Max

B C D E 

(Min-Max)

ASG-TTDR-120-UE-1 48” 52.75-62.75 24.81 15.75 3.56 (-1.75)-3.12

ASG-TTDR-135-UE-1 54” 58.62-68.50 27.75 15.75 3.63 (-1.75)-3.12

ASG-TTDR-150-UE-1 60” 65.37-74.37 30.69 15.75 3.88 (-1.75)-3.12

ASG-TTDR-165-UE-1 66” 70.50-80.12 33.69 15.75 4.00 (-1.75)-3.12

ASG-TTDR-180-UE-1 72” 76.37-86.62 36.63 15.75 4.31 (-1.75)-3.12

ASG-TTDR-210-UE-1 84” 89-98.43  42.94 15.75 4.81 (-1.75)-3.12

Tru-Trainer® Dual V-Return Urethane Idler (All dimensions are in inches)

Part Number
Belt

Width
A  Adjustable

Min-Max
B C D E

Min-Max

ASG-TTVR-105-UE-1 42” 46.25 - 56.50 21.63 23.63 3.44 (-6)-8.62

ASG-TTVR-120-UE-1 48” 52 - 62.75 24.81 23.63 3.56 (-6)-8.00

ASG-TTVR-135-UE-1 54” 57.50 - 68.50 27.75 23.63 3.63 (-6)-7.50

ASG-TTVR-150-UE-1 60” 63.50 - 74.50 30.69 23.63 3.88 (-6)-7.25

ASG-TTVR-165-UE-1 66” 69.25 - 80 33.69 23.63 4.00 (-6)-6.50

ASG-TTVR-180-UE-1 72” 75.25 - 86.50 36.63 23.63 4.31 (-6)-6.12

ASG-TTVR-210-UE-1 84” 87.60-98.43 42.91 23.63 4.80            (-6)-4.92
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Tru-Trainer® Tapered Troughing Idler & Tapered Troughing Urethane Idler (All dimensions are in inches)

Part Number Belt
Width

Adjustable
Min-Max B C D

Min-Max
E

(Slot)
F

Min-Max
Angle

Min-Max

ASG-TTTT-45-TD-1 ASG-TTTT-45-TD-UE-1 18” 24.80-28.54 4.7 7.88 6-13 .86x3.54 8.85-10.33 35°-50°

ASG-TTTT-60-TD-1 ASG-TTTT-60-TD-UE-1 24” 30.70-38.38 8.66 9.81 6-13 .86x3.54 8.85-10.33 35°-50°

ASG-TTTT-75-TD-1 ASG-TTTT-75-TD-UE-1 30” 32.67-44.29 10.63 11.44 6-13 .86x3.54 8.85-10.33 35°-50°

ASG-TTTT-90-TD-1 ASG-TTTT-90-TD-UE-1 36” 38.58-57.87 12.6 13.75 6-13 .86x3.54 10.43-11.90 35°-50°

ASG-TTTT-105-TD-1 ASG-TTTT-105-TD-UE-1 42” 44.48-63.97 14.56 14.94 6-13 .86x3.54 10.43-11.90 35°-50°

ASG-TTTT-120-TD-1 ASG-TTTT-120-TD-UE-1 48” 50.78-70.00 16.93 17.31 6-13 .86x3.54 10.23-14.66 35°-50°

ASG-TTTT-135-TD-1 ASG-TTTT-135-TD-UE-1 54” 50.78-70.00 18.9 19.31 6-13 .86x3.54 10.23-14.66 35°-50°

ASG-TTTTHD-150-TD-1 ASG-TTTTHD-150-TD-UE-1 60” 58.66-77-95 21.25 21.25 6-13 .86x3.54 10.23-14.66 35°-50°

ASG-TTTTXHD-180-TD-1 ASG-TTTTXHD-180-TD-UE-1 72” 74.41-95.86 25.2 25.19 6-13 .86x3.54 12.42-16.85 35°-50°

ASG-TTTTEXHD-210-TD-1 ASG-TTTTEXHD-210-TD-UE-1 84” 82.28-103.75 28.34 29.50 6-13 .86x3.54 12.42-16.85 35°-50°

Rubber Wing Rolls

Part Number
Belt Width

in mm

ASG-WINGR-18-TD 18 450

ASG-WINGR-24/30-TD 24/30 600/750

ASG-WINGR-36/42-TD 36/42 900/1000

ASG-WINGR-48-TD 48 1200

ASG-WINGR-54-HD-TD 54 1370

ASG-WINGR-60-HD-TD 60 1500

ASG-WINGR-72-XHD-TD 72 1800

ASG-WINGR-84-EXHD-TD 84 2100

Rubber Wing Rolls (Narrow Design)

Part Number
Belt Width

in mm

ASG-WINGR-24-TD-1 24 600

ASG-WINGR-36-TD-1 36 900

ASG-WINGR-48-TD-1 48 1200

ASG-WINGR-60-HD-TD-1 60 1500

Urethane Wing Rolls

Part Number
Belt Width

in mm

ASG-WINGR-18-UE-TD 18 450

ASG-WINGR-24/30-UE-TD 24/30 600/750

ASG-WINGR-36/42-UE-TD 36/42 900/1000

ASG-WINGR-48-UE-TD 48 1200

ASG-WINGR-54-HD-UE-TD 54 1370

ASG-WINGR-60-HD-UE-TD 60 1500

ASG-WINGR-72-XHD-UE-TD 72 1800

ASG-WINGR-84-EXHD-UE-TD 84 2100

Urethane Wing Rolls (Narrow Design)

Part Number
Belt Width

in mm

ASG-WINGR-24-UE-TD-1 24 600

ASG-WINGR-36-UE-TD-1 36 900

ASG-WINGR-48-UE-TD-1 48 1200

ASG-WINGR-60-HD-UE-TD-1 60 1500

30 - 50

°
°
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Slide-ler™

Part Number
Belt Width

in mm
M-ASG-SLIDELER-18-(XX) 18 450

M-ASG-SLIDELER-24-(XX) 24 600

M-ASG-SLIDELER-30-(XX) 30 750

M-ASG-SLIDELER-36-(XX) 36 900

M-ASG-SLIDELER-42-(XX) 42 1050

M-ASG-SLIDELER-48-(XX) 48 1200

M-ASG-SLIDELER-54-(XX) 54 1350

M-ASG-SLIDELER-60-(XX) 60 1500

M-ASG-SLIDELER-72-(XX) 72 1800

M-ASG-SLIDELER-84-(XX) 84 2100

M-ASG-SLIDELER-96-(XX) 96 2400

Slide-ler™ (One Sided)

Part Number
Belt Width

in mm

M-ASG-OS-SLIDELER-18-(XX) 18 450

M-ASG-OS-SLIDELER-24-(XX) 24 600

M-ASG-OS-SLIDELER-30-(XX) 30 750

M-ASG-OS-SLIDELER-36-(XX) 36 900

M-ASG-OS-SLIDELER-42-(XX) 42 1050

M-ASG-OS-SLIDELER-48-(XX) 48 1200

M-ASG-OS-SLIDELER-54-(XX) 54 1350

M-ASG-OS-SLIDELER-60-(XX) 60 1500

M-ASG-OS-SLIDELER-72-(XX) 72 1800

M-ASG-OS-SLIDELER-84-(XX) 84 2100

M-ASG-OS-SLIDELER-96-(XX) 96 2400
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F

Dura-Sleeve™

Belt 
Width

A B
No. of 

Sleeves

24” 33” 28.63” 3

30” 39” 34.63” 3

36” 45” 40.63” 4

42” 51” 46.63” 4

48” 57” 52.63” 5

54” 63” 60.63” 5

60” 69” 64.63” 5

72” 81” 76.63” 6

84” 93” 88.63” 7

96” 105” 100.63” 8

 A A

 B B

1/41/4

A

B

41/2”

1”

1/4”

7”
6”

6”or 7”

8-7/8”

5-3/4”

11/16”




